



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13563 OF 2019**

BHARAT RAMA BHOI (KATHWATE)  
VERSUS  
RAMKISHAN PANDURANG BHANDARI DIED LRS  
SHOBHA GHANSHYAM BHUTADA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri V. C. Solshe  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2a, 2b, 2c and 2e :  
Shri Amit S. Deshpande

...  
**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**  
**DATED : 08<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019.**

***PER COURT :***

1. I have heard the learned Advocates for the petitioners and respondent Nos. (2a), (2b), (2c) and (2e).
2. The petitioner needs to cite the various cases between the petitioner and the litigating parties in Regular Civil Appeal No. 216/2012 in connection with land Sy.No. 27 which is the suit property.
3. At the request of the petitioner, stand over to 29/11/2019 in the "urgent admissions category".

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**

shp/-