



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.13563 OF 2019

**BHARAT RAMA BHOI (KOTHWATE)
VERSUS
RAMKISHAN PANDURANG BHANDARI DIED LRS SHOBHA
GHANSHYAM BHUTADA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. V. C. Solshe, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amit S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2A to 2C
and 2E.

...

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 04th JANUARY, 2023.**

PER COURT:-

. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for
respondent nos.2A to 2C and 2E, stand over to 30.01.2023.

**(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH)
JUDGE**