



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.13563 OF 2019**

**BHARAT RAMA BHOI (KATHWATE)  
VERSUS  
RAMKISHAN PANDURANG BHANDARI (DIED) THROUGH LRS  
SHOBHA W/O GHANSHYAM BHUTADA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Vinesh C. Solshe  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2(A) & 2(B) : Mr. A.S. Deshpande

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> MARCH, 2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned advocate for petitioner to give complete copy of writ petition along with annexures to the learned advocate for respondents.
2. Stand over to 19/04/2023. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue.

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**