



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 13563 OF 2019

Bharat Rama Bhoi (Kothwate)

VERSUS

Ramkishan Pandurang Bhandari (Died)

L.Rs. Shobha Ghanshyam Bhutada And Others

.....

Mr. O.S. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. V.C. Solshe, Advocate for Petitioners

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 07 MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that due to the passage of time, the petition has become infructuous.
2. In view thereof, nothing survives for further consideration in the petition and the same is disposed of as infructuous.

**[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE**